liabilities 2 547 2 547 0% 2 547 0% 2 547 0%

Other long term provisions 99 99 0% 76 175 77% 175 77%

Provision for future
rehabilitation 243 243 0% 243 0% 243 0%

2 903 2 903 0% – 76 2 979 3% 2 979 3%

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 3 480 3 480 0% 3 480 0% 3 480 0%

Current income tax
liabilities 632 632 0% 632 0% 632 0%

Borrowings 5 5 0% 2 850 2 855 56 992% 2 855 56 992%

4 117 4 117 0% 2 850 6 966 69% 6 966 69%

Total liabilities 7 020 7 020 0% 2 850 76 9 945 42% 9 945 42%

Total equity and liabilities 22 066 22 066 0% 4 232 (40) 26 257 19% 26 257 19%

Net tangible asset value
per share (cents) 22 613 22 613 0% 24 536 9% 24 536 9%
Adjusted net tangible asset
value per share (cents) 22 613 22 613 0% 22 588 (0%) 22 588 (0%)

40

Implats Group – Six months 31 December 2005

Consolidated income statement

Effect of the ESOP Transaction Effect of the RBTIH Transaction
�������������� ����������������������������������

Before the
(all amounts in Trans- After the Per- After the Per- After the Per-
Rand million unless actions trans- centage trans- centage Trans- centage
otherwise stated) Note 1 Note 3 action change Note 7 Note 8 Note 9 Note 10 Note 11 action change actions change

Sales 7 921 7 921 0% 7 921 0% 7 921 0%

On-mine operations (2 314) (45) (2 358) 2% (2 314) 0% (2 358) 2%

Concentrating and
smelting operations (567) 0 (567) 2% (567) 0% (567) 0%

Refining operations (282) 0 (282) 0% (282) 0% (282) 0%

Amortisation of
mining assets (334) (334) 0% (334) 0% (334) 0%

Metals purchased (1 634) (1 634) 0% (1 634) 0% (1 634) 0%

Increase in metal
inventories 515 515 0% 515 0% 515 0%

Cost of sales (4 616) (45) (4 661) 1% (4 616) 0% (4 661) 1%

Gross profit 3 305 (45) 3 260 (1%) 3 305 0% 3 260 (1%)

Net foreign
exchange
transaction
gains/(losses) (77) (77) 0% (77) 0% (77) 0%

Other operating
expenses (155) (155) 0% (40) (76) (271) 75% (271) 75%

Other income (125) (125) 0% 126 1 (101%) 1 (101%)

Other gains – net 169 169 0% 169 0% 169 0%

Finance costs (10) (10) 0% (207) (217) 2 025% (217) 2 025%

Share of profit of
associates 41 41 0% 41 0% 41 0%

Royalty expense (379) (379) 0% (379) 0% (379) 0%

BEE compensation
charge (1 522) (1 522) n/a (1 522) n/a

Profit from sale of
investment in
Lonplats (2004:
Barplats
Investments Ltd) 0 0 0% – n/a – n/a

Impairment of
mining assets 0 0 0% – n/a – n/a

[…]

liabilities 2 381 – 2 381 0% 2 381 0% 2 381 0%

Other long term provisions 65 – 65 0% 76 141 118% 141 118%

Provision for future
rehabilitation 235 – 235 0% 235 0% 235 0%

2 681 – 2 681 0% – – 76 2 757 3% 2 757 3%

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 3 582 – 3 582 0% 3 582 0% 3 582 0%

Current income tax liabilities 280 – 280 0% 280 0% 280 0%

Borrowings 3 – 3 0% 2 850 2 853 86 352% 2 853 86 352%

3 866 – 3 866 0% 2 850 – – 6 715 74% 6 715 74%

Total liabilities 6 546 – 6 546 0% 2 850 – 76 9 472 45% 9 472 45%

Total equity and liabilities 20 816 – 20 816 0% 4 232 (40) – 25 008 20% 25 008 20%

Net tangible asset value
per share (cents) 21 530 21 530 0% 23 461 9% 23 461 9%
Diluted net tangible asset
value per share (cents) 21 530 21 530 0% 21 591 0% 21 591 0%

44

Implats Group – Year ended 30 June 2005

Consolidated income statement

Effect of the ESOP Transaction Effect of the RBTIH Transaction
�������������� ����������������������������������

Before the
(all amounts in Trans- After the Per- After the Per- After the Per-
Rand million unless actions trans- centage trans- centage Trans- centage
otherwise stated) Note 1 Note 3 action change Note 7 Note 8 Note 9 Note 10 Note 11 action change actions change

Sales 12 541 12 541 0% 12 541 0% 12 541 0%

On-mine operations (4 110) (89) (4 199) 2% (4 110) 0% (4 199) 2%

Concentrating and
smelting operations (1 043) (1 043) 0% (1 043) 0% (1 043) 0%

Refining operations (502) (502) 0% (502) 0% (502) 0%

Amortisation of
mining assets (629) (629) 0% (629) 0% (629) 0%

Metals purchased (2 489) (2 489) 0% (2 489) 0% (2 489) 0%

Increase in metal
inventories 455 455 0% 455 0% 455 0%

Cost of sales (8 318) (89) (8 407) 1% 0 0 0 0 0 (8 318) 0% (8 407) 1%

Gross profit 4 223 (89) 4 134 (2%) 4 223 0% 4 134 (2%)

Net foreign exchange
transaction
gains/(losses) 33 33 0% 33 0% 33 0%

Other operating
expenses (319) (319) 0% (40) (76) (435) 36% (435) 36%

Other income 292 292 0% 252 544 86% 544 86%

Other gains – net 250 250 0% 250 0% 250 0%

Finance costs (54) (54) 0% (413) (467) 761% (467) 761%

Share of profit of
associates 204 204 0% 204 0% 204 0%

Royalty expense (415) (415) 0% (415) 0% (415) 0%

BEE compensation
charge (1 522) (1 522) n/a (1 522) n/a

Profit from sale of
investment in Lonplats
(2004: Barplats
Investments Ltd) 3 155 3 155 0% 3 155 0% 3 155 0%

Impairment of mining
assets (1 034) (1 034) 0% (1 034) 0% (1 034) 0%